) GowLING WIG

DATED 27™ Apr\ 2917

ASHFIELD DISTRICT COUNCIL
L}

- e
MALCOILM HENRY HODGKINSON and SYLVIA ANN HODGKINSON

2)
and

WILSON BOWDEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
@)

DEED OF VARIATION

to the Section 106 Agreement dated 1
Novemnber 2005 relating to land at
Blenheim Industrial Estate Nottingham




THIS DEED OF VARIATION is mede the 27™ dayof Apr.i 2017

BETWEEN:

(1)

(@)

.

ASHFIELD DISTRICT COUNCIL of Council Offices Urban Road Kirkby-in-Ashfield
Nottinghamshire NG17 8DA (“the Council”)

MALCOLM HENRY HODGKINSON and SYLVIA ANN HODGKINSON both of Greasley
Castle Farm Church Road Greasley Nottnghamshire NG16 2AB (together “the

Owner") —— —

"WILSON BOWDEN BEVELDPMENTS LUMITED (Coripariy Registration No: 00948402)

whose registered office is situate at Barratt House Cartwright Way Forest Business
Park Bardon Hill Coalville Lefcestershire LE67 1UF (“the Developer®)

RECITALS

(A)
B

(€)

©

(E)

(F)

(@)

This Deed is supplemental to the Original Agreement.

On 1 November 2005, the Council and the Owner entered into the Original
Agreement in connection with the proposed development of the Application Stte
pursuant to the Original Permission

The Council is the local planning authority for the purposes of the Act in respect of
the area which includes the Application Site and by whom the obligations in the

Original Agreement are enforceable
The Owner is interested as freehold owner in that part of the Application Site

comprising the Land which is registered at the Land Registry with title absolute
under title number NT261878

The Developer 1s a successor in title to the Owner's interest in the Land by virtue of
a lease granted by the Owner and registered at the Land Registry under title

number NT417545

The Developer has now submitted the New Application to the Council for permission
to carry out the New Developmaent on the Land

The Owner, the Developer and the Council agree that the Original Agreement shall
be varied as set out in this Deed to enable the Council to grant the New Permission

1



IT IS AGREED as follows:

1

3.1

-In this Deed, the following words shall have the following meanings:

"Land"

"New Application”

"New Development"

"New Permission”

"Original Agreement”

“Original Permission”

'P mﬂ

the land shown edged red on the Plan

the application submitted to the Council by the
Developer under reference number-V/2017/0086
for permission to carry out the Development on
" the Application Stte B I

the erectlon-i:ursuant to the New Permission of a

B8 Distribution Centre with assoclated offices,

access, parking and servicing, together with
landscaping and all assoclated earthworks and

retaining structures

the planning permission to be granted by the
Council pursuant to the New Application

the agreement dated 1 November 2005 made
between the Councll' and the Owner fn
accordance with Section 106 of the Act a copy of
which is gttached hereto

the planning permission granted by the Council on
1 November 2005 under reference number

2005/0589

the plan annexed to this Deed

Save where otherwise provided in this Deed, terms defined in the Original
Agreement shall have the same meaning in this Deed

It is hereby aciknowledged and agreed that:

this Deed is made pursuant to section 106A of the 1990 Act and varies the Original
Agreement insofar as it binds the Land






3.2

3.3

10

11

-Agreement shall be varied as set out in the Schedule to this Deed

the obligations in this Deed entered into by the Owner and the Developer are
pl;nning obligations for the purposes of the 1990 Act and shall find the Owner's

interest and the Developer’s interest in the Land

any breach of a covenant or obligation given to the Council by the Owner (other
than in respect of clause 7 of this Deed) and/ar the Developer in this Deed shall be
enforceable by the Councll as local planning authority under the 1990 Act

It is hereby agreed that with effect from the date of this Deed the Original_

The Owner and the Developer covenant with the Council to observe and perform
the covenants restrictions gndl obligations contained in the Original Agreement as

varied by this Deed insofar as they bind the Land

It is: further hereby acknowledged and agreed that the discount provided for in
paragraph 2 of the First Schedule to the Original Agreement has been ctaimed by
the Owner and the Developer and that no further discounts are available pursuant

to that paragraph

The Developer shall on or before the date of this Deed pay to the Councll the
Council’s reasonable costs associated with the preparation and completion of this
Deed and its registration as a local land charge

The ariginal of this Deed shall be retained by the Council and notice of it registered
in the register of Local Land Charges maintained by the Council

Unless expressly stated nothing in this Deed will create any rights under the
Contracts (Rights of Third Partles) Act 1999 in favour of anyone other than the

parties to this Deed

Nothing in this Deed restricts or is intended to restrict the proper exercise at any
time by the Councll of any of its statutory powers functions or discretions in

relation to the Land or otherwise

It 1s hereby agreed that any steps taken pursuant to the Original Agreement in
satisfaction of the obligations therein shall be deemed to have been taken for the

purpases of this Deed and mutatis mutandis



IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Deed as a deed on the date first
written above



Schedule

The Original Agreement shall be varled as follows:

1

In clause 1 of the Original Agreement, the following new definitions shall be
jnserted:

“New Application” means the planning ;pplicaﬂm dated 10 February 2017 in
respect of the New Development-which has-been-allocated the Council's reference

number V/2017/0086 S =

“New Development” means the erection pursuant to the New Permission of a B8
Distribution Centre with assoclated offices, access, parking and servicing, together
with landscaping and all assoclated earthworks and retaining structures

"New' Permission” means the grant of planning permission pursuant to the New
Application

in paragraph 1 of the First Schedule to the Original Agreement, the words "or the
New Permission” shall be inserted after each reference to the words “Subsequent

Application®

in paragraph 1.1 of the First Schedule to the Original Agreement, the reference to
"Use Class B1" shall be amended to "Use Class B1(a)"



EXECUTED as a DEED by ASHFIELD DISTRICT
COUNCIL having affixed fts COMMON SEAL
to this Deed th the presence of:

ALLNONISEU Vi'iLer

_ Chlef Executive _
Aghftat= =~int Coungll o

" SIGNED as a DEED by MALCOLM HENRY
HODKINGSON in the presence of:

Witness Name
Witness Address
Witness Signature

SIGNED as a DEED by SYLVIA ANN HODKINGSON )

in the presence of: )

Witness Name

Witness Address
Witness Signature

SIGNED as a DEED for and on behalf of
WILSON BOWDEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

acting by




ANNEX 1 - Orfginal Acreement



THIS AGREEMENT inmadothe (b dayor MNevarbnr 4505

EETWEEN:
()  MALCOLM HENRY HODGKINSON sud SYLVIA ANN HODGKINSON

@ Amm.nnmmcrmmcmofcmmommummxmy-
h-Ad:ﬂdd,Nblﬂnghmﬁu,NGHM'ﬂmemcﬂ

L Defigitions

IN THIS AGREEMENT the following words end phrases shall have the
1.1 “MM‘MMMCWMMIMCUMM.

mmmmhﬁhmhﬁﬁemm
hhhhmm-mm&mm

i
g
g
4
i Owner')
i
i
i
i
|
|
|
1.2 mwmmmmmwmm
| In reepect of the Proposed Development to whish: has been allooated the
' Council's Planning Application Refirensce No. 2005/0589
13 “the Application Site" means the land fbr which planning permission is
] sought 0 carry out fhe Proposed Developenent and which ia shown fir
umwmwmmmm

14  ‘the Green Land’ meens that pact of the Application Site which ix shown
mmm«mwwmmmm

x&mmoimﬁummmmummmm 12:34



1.5

1.7

19

1.10

“the Obligations’ means the planning obligations conteined or refierred fo
in the Pirst Schedule to this Agreement

‘ﬂnl’ln”mm'ﬂ:eplanMedhthhAm

“the Plamning Permission” means the grant of Planning Permission
pursuant {o the Application. _ -
“fhe Proposed Development” means the erection of buildings fir B1, B2
mdﬂomplmmﬁﬁmd;pﬁngmdmdﬂmﬂdﬁﬁgu
more particularty desotibed in the Application

ﬁWWmmthWd
rescrved matters following the issue of the Planning Permission

.Anyrﬁl_mhuUnﬂumﬂnduuofplmningddmdby
the Town & Country Planning (Use Classes) Order 1987 as for the time
being amendad

WHEREAS:-

21

22

MOWhWnHM.Ldemuhmmofﬁe
Application Bite other than the Green Land with tifie absolute under title

&
mbarNTzlilin
Wilson Bowien Dovelopments Lid hes subsmitted the Application

The Councll is the Local Planning Authority for the purposcs.of the Act
for the aree in which the Appiiation Site is itaxted

The Counoll’s Looal Plan Review adopted in November 2002 contains
inter alia Polioy TR6 (Transport Provision)

xz\wr\cmnmnogmummumm.m 20/10/05 12:34



25 The Council resolved on 22 September 2005 to grnt planning
permission for the Proposed Development in acoordmnce with the

26 Ths Owner b agreed 1o ener kot Agrocment S the puupose of
" peocuring the fasus of the Plarning Penmission

Enabjing Powers
mmmmmmwmmmwmm
of the Act.

4.1 m%wnmmmhhmdsmlos
dﬁemmmmmmouwmuwm
Mwiﬂmummwmmomm
mpumddvhgﬂﬂeﬁmﬁmhﬁnmmhsm
106 of the Act,

4.2 mcmnmammmmmmnﬁm
Conditionality
Th%ﬂsdommmdiﬁohdmﬁad‘ﬁeﬂmhg?mhdm

Covemant

mmmmwﬂh&mﬂmmeIMofﬁe
MMMW%MM&MWM&M#M&

x:\mmmogmumm\wmmmmmm 12:34



It is agreed and daclared as follows:

7.1 Awlﬁmhamwhmhnwhmﬁ:ﬁw-g
"Wintits shall include their yGoessars in titlo and assigns

72 wmhmmmmumuhmwm
and words imparting the singular shall be consirued as importing the
phural and vice versg

73 No person shall be lishie for breach of covenant contsined in this Deed
aﬂuhuhﬂlhmpubdwlﬂuﬂhuuhﬁe@pﬂcmworm
pert in reepect of which such breach occurs but without pesfudice o
&mhmmmmammmmwmm
fnberest

74 _rhmmwm_mmmmm
PropondDevulopmmthhqm.orlhllltuvﬂmebemoMﬁh
Agreement shall forthwith determine and comso to have effect

7.5 nghﬁ.mmmuhummwmmy
pert of the Application Site in acoordance with a plarming permission
(other than the oue relating 10 the Proposed Development as specified in
the Application) granted after the date of this Agreement

16 Whnmﬁmismﬂmonemnmduammm
-m@mm%mowmmﬁ&oﬂhﬁmmh
enfhroed against il of them jointly and against cach individually

7.7 mwmmwcﬁmmmuwum
Wmmmwmmwm



8 Cub

The Qwner shall on the execution of this Deed pay the Councll's costs incurred
in the preparation and ssttlement of this Deed in the sum of £1,150.00

mmw&mmmmmmm&mm _

T —— i

- year-first beforewritten™ =



NSERT .ﬂm_

o | i .
..rtrl.i.f | : ;
|M|‘l ~ 1 .r.
- 2, = = ."".n._..
e S -1
| A "/
% J A

——
e
==

f. 7, .
' £ N ﬁ@\.gjglggo




FIRST SCHEDULE

THE OBLIGATIONS

: mwbﬂnnmmmgtofmulopmmmmbmhmﬂm&bw

mmmuwuammmmwhw -
g oslculated ea Sllons. — .

L1 TWENTY THOUSAND POUNDS (£20,000) per One Thousand squa
metres (1000m2) of groas floor aren in any building filling within Use
Class Bl for which consent is given purmant % & Subsequent
Application

12 EIGHT THOUSAND POUNDS (£8,000) per One Thousand square
metres (1000m2) of gross floor area in any building fulling within Use
GumeB&ﬁrnﬁchmmhmnmbaSubqu
Application

Pmm&mmhdmmmﬁnm&hqm@pliuﬂm
wvudngthemapntofﬂ:eAppIMmEhﬂuOdeecﬁnwrlﬁngmﬂn
Comdlpimhmakbgpaymmofmhmwﬁchmhhbe'w
Mmmmmhamwwmm
mau-mmmummmam.mm
Appﬂcaﬁmpmmthwldohpmuﬂh:ﬂmdybmmda):hﬂﬁcmhe
Mmmmmmmmmmmww
b&mhmnﬁudypddbﬂnwmdﬁnmdmmhmﬁﬁmof
this First Medmmmwhmhhm
Subscquent Application which the Owner then wishes to implement BUT
mmmmmummmmhwmmm

of any sum already paid

XAWP\CLIENTSIDOCSAUG200\WKINA03IB105.004 20/1005 12:34
) 6



=

=y

= =

-

|
S ——— mﬁf

2 Hpﬁorhﬁamaﬁmdmypaymmpmmhmhlﬂwmm

MWMNHIBCOM&WMW«WM
tobaimumdonoﬂ'-duhishwwoﬂ:hmmplywiﬂxcmdtﬁmmofm
mmrmmmmmmonmmwhm@
mmml'mmw«mmmmwmmw
work up to & maximum of £80,000 i aggregsie. For the avoidange of doubt the
discount may at the discretion of the Owner be_sct off against psyments due in

mmwlmmmmwmathmm
sz&beingutotﬂ'w&ew.

. Whmmmmhmmbrnunphquﬁsmmneﬂu

mmhmmumhmmmmmm
tormula :-

(P+A)xB

Where:-

P = the amount paysble pursuant to Paragraph 1 of this Fimst
Schodule

A = the "sll liems’ figure of the Retail Prioes Index published
Whmhﬂmmammhdy(ﬁo
'RHﬁm'JhmofﬁeMd'ﬂmm
B = the RP! figare for the month in which the relevent payment
1s made or (if carlier) falls dus to bs made

But a0 thet if st any time B shall be less than A the smomnt

Payablo pursuant to the relevant paragraphs es the case may be
shall nevertheless be paid in full without rednotion

FPROVIDED ALWAYS that :

x:\mmmnogmmmmmmm 20/10/09 12:34



(a) Elnhma)mwpmwdnmwbehoadmumh
lmdmuwlﬂ:pmuphllhuuwtbepddbythuduqdmithnm
nterest &t 12% per anmn from the daie of astual Commencement of
Devdopmmtmﬁlmﬁulmnmdmuuﬂm'mbehﬂtmﬂn
Amums&umummummm)uwmw
(hdndinxiiuutuMd)-mdnsmpﬂd.

_ (%) payment of the commuted sen{s) ahall not in—fiself constitute



-
[ ]

SIGNED AS A DEED by
MALCOLM HENRY HODGKINSON
In the presence of:

EXECUTED AS A DEED by
ASHFTELD DISTRICT COUNCIL
having affixed its COMMON SEAL
to this dood In the presence of

ZAWPCLIENTS\DOCE\AUG200\WK34\A0358105,004 2071005 12:34
9





